#115

(R-2023-172)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 314422

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV'142022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADELE PILISZEK AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2018, Adele Piliszek filed suit against the City of San Diego alleging personal injuries arising from a December 11, 2017 bicycle accident in the bike lane at, or about, 10280 North Torrey Pines Road, in the City of San Diego. The suit is captioned *Adele Piliszek v. City of San Diego*, San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2018-00057178-CU-PO-CTL; and,

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on September 20, 2022, the City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 9; Nays, None; and one absent, District 8, approved the Settlement for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Council:

1) Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$250,000 from Public Liability Fund No. 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the personal injury complaint filed by Plaintiff Adele Piliszek.

	2)	Authorize the Chief Financial Office	er to expend an amount not to exceed
\$250,0	00 fron	n Public Liability Fund No. 720045,	for the purpose of settling this claim.
APPRO	OVED:	MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney	,
Ву	Gary I	cy <u>D. Leasure</u> D. Leasure y City Attorney	
Or. De	iber 21,	Attorney 015168	
I certif	y that thg of	ne foregoing Resolution was passed by NOV 01 2022	by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
			ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
			By Kantell Medical Deputy City Clerk
Approv	ved:	11/10/11 (date)	TODD CORPA, Mayor
Vetoed	l:		

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

(date)

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

vailable in the			ERTIFICATE OF UN					
vailable in the		the money re		IALLOTTE	D BALAN	CE		СС 3000015168 рерт. No.: 1211
vailable in the			quired for the allotr	ment of fu	nds for th	e purpose se	et forth in the fo	
			me into the Treasur					
			\$250,000.00					
urpose:	Settlement of Add No. 19660	ele Piliszek v. Ci	ty of San Diego, et al,	, San Diego	Superior (Court Case No	. 37-2018-000571	78-CU-PO-CTL, Ris
ate:		Octo	ober 11, 2022			By: Christ	opher Purcell C	kristopher Purc 8 DEPARTMENT
			ACCOUN	VTING DATA				
Doc.				G/L	Business			
tem Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amoun
1 720045			OTHR-00000000-GG	512006	1515	1515000011		\$250,000.00
								
							TOTAL AMOUN	
tached resole rther certify, r the purpose nticipated to co ow actually in	ution, can be incur in conformity with of said contract, come into the Trea the Treasury, tog	red without the the requiremen that sufficient n asury, to the cre	es and obligation to violation of any of the Charter of noneys to meet the edit of the appropriationneys anticipated	the provision the City of obligations tion from w	ons of the San Dieg of said o hich the s	Charter of the post that sufficient on tract are accordanced are to be	e City of San Die ent moneys have tually in the Trea e drawn, and tha	go; and I do herel be been appropriate asury, or are it the said money
JI IO EXCEEU.								
					• •			
endor:								
						·		
endor: urpose:				-	By:			
endor:					By:		COMPTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
endor: urpose:			ACCOUN	ITING DATA	By:		COMPTROLLER	S DEPARTMENT
tached resole rther certify, r the purpose nticipated to c	ution, can be incur in conformity with of said contract, come into the Trea the Treasury, tog	he indebtednes red without the the requiremen that sufficient n asury, to the cre	violation of any of the charter of the Charter of the charter of the dit of the appropriation.	be incurred the provision the City of obligations tion from w	d by the coons of the San Diego of said continues	ontract or agre Charter of the lo, that sufficie ontract are ac same are to be	e City of San Die ent moneys have tually in the Trea e drawn, and tha	e e

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

FUND OVERRIDE CC 3000015168

TOTAL AMOUNT

	Passed by the Council of The	City of San Die	ego on	NOV 01 2022	_, by the following vote:
	Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
	Joe LaCava			⊠.	
	Jennifer Campbell				
	Stephen Whitburn	abla			
	Monica Montgomery S	Steppe 🛚			
	Marni von Wilpert	\square			
	Chris Cate	X			
	Raul A. Campillo	Ø			
	Vivian Moreno	Ū		Ø	
	Sean Elo-Rivera	Ø			
	Date of final passage	NOV 1 4 2022			
	(Please note: When a resol date the approved resoluti			ice of the City Cl	erk.)
	AUTHENTICATED BY:		— Mav	TODD GI or of The City of S	<u>-ORIA</u> San Diego, California.
	AOMENTICATED DI.		Way	or or the city of a	on Bicgo, comorma
				ELIZABETH S	. MALAND
	(Seal)		City C		San Diego, California.
			ву	uptell Ju	dina, Deputy
. •			Office of th	e City Clerk, San [Diego, California
) Re	solution Numb	oer R-	314422
	•				